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      Partnership HealthPlan’s Wellness & Recovery Resources    

Members can be screened for services by calling Carelon Behavioral Health (formally known as Beacon) at (855) 765-9703. 
 

A full provider directory may be located here: https://providerdirectory.partnershiphp.org/Provider/BasicSearch/ 
 
Substance Use Disorder Services may be delivered by an individual provider, or a team of providers, who is working under the direction 
of a licensed practitioner operating within their scope of practice. Only licensed, waivered, or registered mental health providers and 
licensed substance use disorder services providers are listed on the Plan’s provider directory. 

Outpatient  
Facility  Address City  State  County Phone  Perinatal 

Services 
Youth 

Services  
Archway 1525 Union Ave Fairfield CA Solano 707-435-1804 N N 
A.K. Bean 623 Great Jones St Fairfield CA Solano 707-664-7798 N N 
Bi Bett Recovery Connections 604 Broadway St Vallejo CA Solano 707-643-2748 N N 
Bright Heart Health  Telemedicine  CA Telehealth  800-892-2695 N Y 
Empire Recovery Center Outpatient 
Services 1616 West St Redding CA Shasta 530-244-7074 N Y 

Groups Recovery Together 
376 Hartnell Avenue 
Ste A Redding CA Shasta 530-341-2866 N N 

Caminar  1735 Enterprise Dr Fairfield CA Solano 707-564-6719 Y N 
Humboldt County Department of 
Health and Human Services (HHS) - 
Humboldt County Programs for 
Recovery 734 Russ St Eureka CA  Humboldt 707-476-4054 N Y 
Humboldt County Department of 
Health and Human Services (HHS)- 
Healthy Moms Program  2910 H St Eureka CA  Humboldt 707-441-5220 Y N 
Lassen County  1400 Chestnut St Susanville CA Lassen 530-251-8112   
Mendocino County - Fort Bragg 790 S Franklin St Fort Bragg CA  Mendocino 707-961-2665 Y Y 
Mendocino County - Ukiah 1120 S Dora Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-472-2637 Y N 

https://providerdirectory.partnershiphp.org/Provider/BasicSearch/
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Mendocino County - Willits 474 E Valley St Willits CA  Mendocino 707-472-2637 Y N 
Modoc County Alcohol and Drug 
Services 441 N Main St Alturas CA  Modoc 

530-233-6312 or 
1-800-699-4880 N Y 

Recover Medical Telehealth    (858) 208-0121 Y Y 
Redwood Community Services - The 
Arbor Outpatient Drug Free Clinic  810 N State St Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-462-7267 N Y/TAY 
Shasta County Alcohol and Drug 
Program  2640 Breslauer Way Redding CA  Shasta 530-225-3674 N N 
Shasta County Perinatal Treatment 
Services  1506 Market St Redding CA  Shasta 530-245-6411 Y N 
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health  2060 Campus Dr Yreka CA  Siskiyou 530-841-4890 Y Y 
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health  1107 Ream Ave Mt Shasta CA  Siskiyou 530-918-7200 Y Y 
Ujima Hope Solano 251 Georgia St Vallejo CA  Solano 707-558 8500 Y N 
Ukiah Recovery Center - Ford Street 
Project 139 Ford Street Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-462-1934 Y N 
VOTC/ Outpatient Treatment Program 3617 Ricardo Ave Redding CA  Shasta 530-722-1114 Y N 

*Outpatient services do not require authorization prior to treatment. 
 

Intensive Outpatient 
Facility  Address City  State  County Phone  Perinatal 

Services 
Youth 

Services  
Archway 1525 Union Ave Fairfield CA Solano 707-435-1804 N N 
Bi Bett Recovery Connections 604 Broadway St Vallejo CA Solano 707-643-2748 N N 
Caminar  1735 Enterprise Dr Fairfield CA Solano 707-564-6719 N N 
Humboldt County Department of 
Health and Human Services (HHS) - 
Humboldt County Programs for 
Recovery 734 Russ St Eureka 

CA Humboldt  

707-476-4054 

N Y  

Humboldt County Department of 
Health and Human Services (HHS)- 
Healthy Moms Program  2910 H St Eureka 

CA  Humboldt  
707-441-5220 

y N 

United Indian Health Services  1600 Weeot Way Arcata CA Humboldt 707-825-5000 N N 
Mendocino County - Fort Bragg 790 S Franklin St Fort Bragg CA  Mendocino 707-961-2665 Y N 
Mendocino County - Ukiah 1120 S Dora Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-472-2637 Y N 
Mendocino County - Willits 474 E Valley St Willits CA  Mendocino 707-472-2637 Y N 
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Modoc County Alcohol and Drug 
Services 441 N Main St Alturas CA  Modoc 

530-233-6312 or 
1-800-699-4880 Y Y 

Redwood Community Services - The 
Arbor Outpatient Drug Free Clinic  810 N State St Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-462-7267 Y Y 
Shasta County Perinatal Treatment 
Services  1506 Market St Redding CA  Shasta 530-245-6411 N N 
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health  2060 Campus Dr Yreka CA  Siskiyou 530-841-4890 N Y 
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health  1107 Ream Ave Mt Shasta CA  Siskiyou 530-918-7200 Y Y 
Ujima Hope Solano 251 Georgia St Vallejo CA  Solano 707 558 8500 Y N 
Ukiah Recovery Center - Ford Street 
Project 139 Ford Street Ukiah CA  Mendocino 707-462-1934 Y N 
VOTC/ Outpatient Treatment Program 3617 Ricardo Ave #9 Redding CA  Shasta 530-722-1114 Y N 

*Intensive Outpatient services do not require authorization prior to treatment. 

Residential 
Facility  Address City  State  County Phone  Perinatal 

Services 
Youth 

Services  
Shamia Recovery Center- Bi Bett 126 Ohio St Vallejo CA Solano  707-644-2577 Y N 

Diablo Valley Ranch- Bi Bett 11540 Marsh Rd Clayton CA 
Contra 
Costa  925-672-5700 N N 

Empire Recovery Center Residential 1237 California St Redding CA  Shasta 530-243-7470 N N 

Genesis House 1149 Warren Ave Vallejo CA  Solano  
707-557-3165 or 

707-552-3394 N N 
Hilltop Recovery Services Residential 
"The Ranch" 14715 Highway 20 

Clearlake 
Oaks CA  Lake  707-998-1800 N N 

Hilltop Recovery Services “Leandras 
House” 

14725 Catholic Church 
rd 

Clearlake 
Oaks CA Lake 707-998-1800 N N 

Humboldt Recovery Center  1219 10th St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  905 L St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  1024 N St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  1303 11th St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  1116 9th St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  944 N St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
Humboldt Recovery Center  1120 9th St Humboldt CA  Humboldt 707-223-3632 N N 
North Coast Substance Abuse Council, 
Inc 1205 Myrtle Ave  Eureka CA  Humboldt 707-601-6932 N N 
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Redwood Community Services - Tule 
House  675 First Street Upper Lake CA  Lake 707-263-3116 Y N 
Ujima The Recovery Women's 
Recovery Center  1901 Church Lane San Pablo CA 

 Contra 
Costa 510-236-3134 Y N 

Ukiah Recovery Center - Ford Street 
Project 201 Brush St Ukiah CA Mendocino  707-462-6290 N N 
VOTC/ Men's Residential Treatment 
Program 3590 El Portal Dr  Redding  CA  Shasta 530-722-1114 N N 
VOTC/ Women's Residential 
Treatment Program 3648 El Portal Dr Redding CA  Shasta 530-722-1114 Y N 
Waterfront Recovery Services 2413 2nd St Eureka CA  Humboldt 707-269-9590 N N 

*Residential treatment requires prior authorization  

Withdrawal Management 
Facility  Address City  State  County Phone  Perinatal 

Services 
Youth 

Services  
Southern Solano Alcohol Council –  
Bi Bett 419 Pennsylvania St Vallejo CA Solano 707-643-2715 N N 

Empire Recovery Center Withdrawal  
Management 1237 California St Redding CA  Shasta 530-246-8339 N N 

Waterfront Recovery Services 2413 2nd St Eureka CA  Humboldt 707-269-9590 N N 
*Withdrawal Management services do not require authorization prior to treatment. 

Opioid Treatment Program (OTP/NTP) 
Facility  Address City  State  County Phone  Perinatal 

Services 
Youth 

Services  
Aegis Treatment Centers - Eureka 2107 1st Street Eureka CA Humboldt 707-273-6395 N N 
Aegis Treatment Centers - Redding 1147 Hartnell Ave Redding CA Shasta 530-222-7213 N N 
MedMark Treatment Center Fairfield  1143 Missouri St Fairfield CA Solano 707-435-9911 N N 

MedMark Treatment Center Vallejo 
1628 Broadway St,  
Ste B Vallejo CA Solano 707-649-8300 N N 

New Life Clinic 280 E Stanley St Ukiah CA Mendocino 707-466-0001 N N 
*Opioid Treatment services do not require authorization prior to treatment. 

 


